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Monday 19 June

Year 4 Trip – Gallery Oldham

Friday 23 June

PTA Summer Fair

Year 6 – Mahdlo Crucial Crew

Monday 26 June

Football freestyler in school

Friday 30 June

Summer Sports Day KS1/KS2

Monday 3 July

EYFS Sports Day

Wednesday 5 July

Move-Up Morning

Thursday 6 July

EYFS Blackpool Zoo

Friday 7 July

Year 6 Oscars Night

Tuesday 11 July

Year 1 Eureka

Friday 14 July

Year 6 residential

Friday 21 July 

Last day Summer Term 2

Tuesday 5 September

First day of new academic year

16th June 2023

EYFS Cooling Off Period
What better way to cool off at the end of an incredibly hot week than an Early Years water fight?  

Nursery and Reception were given the run of the school playing fields today for some refreshing water 

play and exercise, followed by refreshments.  Some of the older children would have loved to have 

joined them, no doubt.  Keep applying the sun cream and sending in hats and water bottles so we can 

continue to have fun in the sun.

Eco Council

Weekly Tip –

Close curtains 

in rooms with 

direct sun to 

keep cool 

without a fan

Forest School Teamwork
Our Forest School pupils created a new clearing to the 
rear of the outdoor learning base this week. They 
worked incredibly hard to clear the area, install 
waterproof membrane and bark from recently removed 
willow trees to create a shady seating area. They 
displayed an impressive amount of engagement and 
commitment to the task.

Breakfast Club 8:15
Breakfast club starts at 8.15am 
and children attending must 
arrive promptly while Mr
Sinkinson is still at the door.  Late 
comers may not be able to gain 
access to school after this time 
until the start of the school day.  
Therefore, for safeguarding 
reasons, parents must supervise 
children until they are admitted 
into school. 

SUMMER FAIR
Thank you for your donations for 

the PTA Summer Fair, which we 

aim to hold on the school field on 

Friday 23rd June after school. We 

hope you will join us for fun, 

games and refreshments.  

Recycled school uniform will also 

be sold.
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